%
& THE NEw JERSEY BALL STRIKERS

SIS NEWSLETTER

A

April 26, 2015

P.O. Box 2002
NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

Woolfolk & Kirkland top season’s 1st major
SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD A M/ /AR e

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Eli White 1 80
Ray Woolfolk 2 75
Keith Kirkland 3 70
George Thomas T4 60
Mike Conrad T4 60
Derrick Bethune 6 55 A ~ _ :
Keith Kirkland (left) and Ray Woolfolk (center) were top pointers at Riverview. Eli White (right)
Earl Fraser 7 50 leads the overall Shippen Cup competition.
Darryl Jeffries T8 45 The first Major of the and Harold White tied “pace of play” perform-
2015 season drew 24 Ball  their match versus each ance at Woodlake, River-
Rod LeBrew T8 45 Strikers to Riverview on a  other. view was a marked im-
) cool Spring afternoon. . provement. At Woodlake
Mel Knight TIo 40 After some brutal scoring O‘ther. match winners %lt the last group finished in
) o Riverview were Dan Wil- _— h
Greg Ward T10 40 in the season’s first event liamson, Derrick Be- 5:30. At Riverview “the
e at Woodlake, it appears ' . . first group finished in
U thune, Mel Knight, Mike 407 and the last or
George Weekes  T10 40 games are rounding .mto Conrad, Rod LeBrew, f'. _ ha ‘ € last group
shape as many Strikers Darryl Jeffries and George inished in  4:45. No
Harold White T10 40 successfully  challenged Weekes group fell behind the
Riverview’s tough layout. ' group ahead by more that
Dan Williamson T10 40 Heavy hitters Ray Eli White maintained his @ hole. We need to get to
) . Woolfolk and Keith Kirk-  lead in the overall Ship- all groups finishing in
Curtis Atkinson 15 35 land led the charge, both  pen Cup standings. Ray 4:30 or less. We can do it
Herbie Lewis 16 26.67 with net 69’s, to lead Woolfolk is just 5 points if all players stay focused.
’ Shippen cup stroke play.  behind in 2nd place and
b al 4 individ Keith  Kirkland  hold SCHOLARSHIP FUND-
RIVERVIEW TOP GROSS Both also scored ndvid- eit trdan OIS Don’t forget that our goal
ual match wins resulting ~ down 3rd place 10 points )
) ) ) for 2015 is to average a
Curtis Atkinson 82 in 70 Cup points each. behind the leader. $25 donation per member
Ray Woolfolk 82 Harold White garnered Top grossers at Riverview to the Scholarship Fund.
) ‘ 3rd place in stroke play were Curtis Atkinson Webmaster  personally
Keith Kirkland 84 with a net 70. Earl Fraser,  (82), Ray Woolfolk (82), pledged $1 for every 3
Mel Knight 84 Eli White and Georee Keith Kirkland (84) and putt at a Ball Striker
Thomas scored T4’s with ~ Mel Knight (84). event. The “Good News/
net 71’s. Eli White and Bad News” is that the
Thomas won their indi- PACE OF P.LAY pledge is up to $10 after
vidual matches. Fraser After a disappointing ¢y events (OUCH).

’ Eat
. . [ B Lt %




LAST FIRST
NAME  MNAME

Eatman Cleveland

YWilliams: Dan

Ward Greg

Bethune Derrick

White Harold

Fraser Earl

Cawvanau John
Woolfolk Raymond

Atkinson Curtis
Knight Melvin

Bell Garrick
kKirkland Keith

Cosby Edward
White Eli

Conrad Michael

Branson Jesse

Thomas George
Smith Allen

Lewis Herbie
LeBrew Rod

Jeffries Darryl
Beatty Calvin

Weekes George
Rucker Donald

Riverview Match Play Results

Forward
T

YES

H_I

204
23.2

13.7
14.3

19.3
19.9

12.2
13.4

96
10.6

151
155

23.8
251

15.2
15.6

18.2
171

18.5
14.8

101
11.0

16.6
17.8

Course
HC

20
23

14
14

18
20

12
13

15
15

24
25

15
15

18
17

14
15

10
11

16
18

MATCH TEAM

1A
1B

] A
/B

11 A
11 B

12 A
12 B

10 A
10 B

Match
Result

LOSE
WiN

LOSE
wWIN

TIE
TIE

LOSE
WiIN

LOSE
WIN

LOSE
WiN

LOSE
wWIN

WIN

Match
Ended

&2
Jk?

220
220

0&0
0&0

2&1
281

331
331

2&1
2&1

786
786

DEFAULT

DEFAULT DEFAULT

WiN
LOSE

LOSE
WIN

WiN
LOSE

wWIN
LOSE

b&4
6&4

231
221

6&5
6&5

221
221

Match

Puoints

20

20

10

10

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20



Riverview Stroke Play Results (net)

LAST FIRST HC Forward Course Stroke
NAME NAME INDEX T HC G055 NET RANEK  Points
Kirkland Keith ’ 155 15 84 69 1 L0
¥Woolfolk Raymond ’ 13.4 13 i 69 1 L0
White Harold ’ 19.3 19 aa 70 3 3o
Fraser Earl ’ 199 20 91 71 4 20
White El ’ 25 1 2h 96 71 4 20
Thomas George ’ 18.2 18 89 71 L 20
Atkinson Curtis ’ 9.6 9 a2 73 Fi 20
Knight Melvin ’ 10.6 10 84 74 8 20
Conrad Michael ’ 15.2 15 91 76 9 20
Rucker Donald ’ 17.8 18 94 Fil: g 20
Williams: Dan ’ 23.2 23 100 77 11 10
Cavanau John ’ 12.2 12 89 P 11 10
Weekes George ’ 16.6 16 94 78 13 10
Bethune Derrick ’ 143 14 L 78 13 10
Ward Greg ’ 13.7 14 93 it 15 10
Bell Garrick ’ 15.1 15 95 80 16 10
Jeffries Darryl ’ 101 10 q0 80 16 10
Smith Allen ’ 17.1 17 98 a1 18 10
Branson Jesse ’ 15.6 15 100 85 19 10
LeBrew Rod ’ 14.8 15 101 86 20 10
Eatman C|E"|.|"E|Elnd' 20.4 20 107 a7 21 10
Lewis Herbie ’ 18.5 YES 14 101 a7 21 10
Cosby Edward ’ 23.8 24 112 a8 23 10

Beatty Calwvin " 110 11 105 LE|

P2
L

10



84
84
59
59
89
20
o1

TOTAL

17 18§ IN

16

11 12 13 14 15

10

our

36

Riverview Gross Hole by Hole

5

201
1

5

2015
Haoles
Ear

EIFKLAND. Keith

2

werview

R
Riverview Country Club

WOOLFOLE., Raymond

ATKINSON, Curtis

Tl
T3

Gross Scores for Round 1 - April 2

(]

sl

48

CAVANAUGH., John C
WHITE, Harold J

ENIGHT, Melvin
THOMAS, George

T3

49

Wy

41

3

T?

o1
93

46
43

CONFAD, Michael
FRASER_ Earl
BETHUNE, Derrick
WAFRD, GregE.
EUCKEE. Donald

JEFFRIES, Darryl

11
12

04
94

49

[

T13

96
o8

49

WEEKES, George
BELL, Garrick
WHITE, Eli
SMITH, Allen

16

15
17

100
100
101
101
105
107

[

T18

WILLIAMSON. Mr. Dan

BFRANSON, Jesse
T20 LEBREW,Rod

-

sl

sl

sl

sl

LEWIS, Herbie
BEATTY, Calvin
EATMAN, Cleveland
COSBY,, Edward

7

23

W

24



Riverview Skins & Skills

HoleGross Winner

1 3 John C Cavanaugh $25
2 3 Harold J White $25
4 2 Melvin Knight $25
5 3 John C Cavanaugh $25
7 3 Raymond Woolfolk $25
10 3 George Thomas $25
11 3 Curtis Atkinson $25
13 5 Darryl Jeffries $25

50/50 Mike Conrad  $30



Riverview Event Statistics

Riverview 2015

Riverview Country Club

Round 1 -- April 25, 2015

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 310 4 5.25 9 0 1 2 13 7 1
2 317 4 5.54 4 0 1 4 9 5 5
3 483 5 5.92 15 0 0 7 12 5 0
4 107 3 4.04 12 0 1 5 11 6 1
5 340 4 4.75 16 0 1 11 7 4 1
6 189 3 4.17 10 0 3 3 8 7 3
7 462 5 5.54 18 1 2 11 7 1 2
8 344 4 5.00 13 0 0 8 9 6 1
9 381 4 5.08 11 0 0 7 11 4 2
10 344 4 5.46 5 0 1 2 10 8 3
11 303 4 5.38 6 0 1 5 7 7 4
12 160 3 4.38 7 0 0 2 13 7 2
13 552 5 6.92 2 0 0 1 11 4 8
14 132 3 3.75 17 0 0 11 9 3 1
15 296 4 6.04 1 0 0 i 8 5 9
16 385 4 5.29 8 0 0 4 12 5 3
17 340 4 5.67 3 0 0 4 9 5 6
18 4717 5 5.96 14 0 3 5 9 4 3
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 24
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2933 36 45.292 1 9 58 87 45 16
In 2989 36 48.833 0 5 36 88 48 29
Total 5922 72 94.125 1 14 94 175 93 55




Riverview Event Statistics

Riverview 2015

Riverview Country Club

Round 1 -- April 25, 2015

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
15 296 4 6.04 1 0 0 2 8 5 9
13 552 5 6.92 2 0 0 1 11 4 8
17 340 4 5.67 3 0 0 4 9 5 6
2 317 4 5.54 4 0 1 4 9 5 5
10 344 4 5.46 5 0 1 2 10 8 3
11 303 4 5.38 6 0 1 5 7 7 4
12 160 3 438 7 0 0 2 13 7 2
16 385 4 529 8 0 0 4 12 5 3
1 310 4 5.25 9 0 1 2 13 7 1
6 189 3 4.17 10 0 3 3 8 7 3
9 381 4 5.08 11 0 0 7 11 4 2
4 107 3 4.04 12 0 1 5 11 6 1
8 344 4 5.00 13 0 0 8 9 6 1
18 477 5 5.96 14 0 3 5 9 4 3
3 483 5 5.92 15 0 0 7 12 5 0
14 132 3 3.75 17 0 0 11 9 3 1
5 340 4 4.75 16 0 1 11 7 4 1
7 462 5 5.54 18 1 2 11 7 1 2

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 24

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out 2933 36 45.292 1 9 58 87 45 16
In 2989 36 48.833 0 5 36 88 48 39
Total 5922 12 94.125 1 14 94 175 93 35




