

# THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

April 26, 2015

P.O. Box 2002 NEWARK, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

#### SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Eli White	1	80
Ray Woolfolk	2	75
Keith Kirkland	3	70
George Thomas	T4	60
Mike Conrad	T4	60
Derrick Bethune	6	55
Earl Fraser	7	50
Darryl Jeffries	T8	45
Rod LeBrew	T8	45
Mel Knight	T10	40
Greg Ward	T10	40
George Weekes	T10	40
Harold White	T10	40
Dan Williamson	T10	40
Curtis Atkinson	15	35
Herbie Lewis	16	26.67

#### RIVERVIEW TOP GROSS

Curtis Atkinson	82
Ray Woolfolk	82
Keith Kirkland	84
Mel Knight	84

### Woolfolk & Kirkland top season's 1st major



Keith Kirkland (left) and Ray Woolfolk (center) were top pointers at Riverview. Eli White (right) leads the overall Shippen Cup competition.

The first Major of the 2015 season drew 24 Ball Strikers to Riverview on a cool Spring afternoon. After some brutal scoring in the season's first event at Woodlake, it appears games are rounding into shape as many Strikers successfully challenged Riverview's tough layout. Heavy hitters Woolfolk and Keith Kirkland led the charge, both with net 69's, to lead Shippen cup stroke play. Both also scored individual match wins resulting in 70 Cup points each.

Harold White garnered 3rd place in stroke play with a net 70. Earl Fraser, Eli White and George Thomas scored T4's with net 71's. Eli White and Thomas won their individual matches. Fraser

and Harold White tied their match versus each other.

Other match winners at Riverview were Dan Williamson, Derrick Bethune, Mel Knight, Mike Conrad, Rod LeBrew, Darryl Jeffries and George Weekes.

Eli White maintained his lead in the overall Shippen Cup standings. Ray Woolfolk is just 5 points behind in 2nd place and Keith Kirkland holds down 3rd place 10 points behind the leader.

Top grossers at Riverview were Curtis Atkinson (82), Ray Woolfolk (82), Keith Kirkland (84) and Mel Knight (84).

PACE OF PLAY
After a disappointing

"pace of play" performance at Woodlake, Riverview was a marked improvement. At Woodlake the last group finished in 5:30. At Riverview the first group finished in 4:07 and the last group finished in 4:45. No group fell behind the group ahead by more that a hole. We need to get to all groups finishing in 4:30 or less. We can do it if all players stay focused.

#### SCHOLARSHIP FUND-

Don't forget that our goal for 2015 is to average a \$25 donation per member to the Scholarship Fund. Webmaster personally pledged \$1 for every 3 putt at a Ball Striker event. The "Good News/ Bad News" is that the pledge is up to \$10 after two events (OUCH).

## Riverview Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST MNAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	матсн	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
Eatman	Cleveland		20.4	20	4	A	LOSE	3&2	
Williams	Dan		23.2	23	4	В	WIN	3&2	20
			•						
Ward	Greg		13.7	14		A	LOSE	2&0	
Bethune	Derrick		14.3	14	7	В	WIN	2&0	20
White	Harold		19.3	19		A	TIE	0&0	10
Fraser	Earl		19.9	20	5		TIE	0&0	10
Husei	Luii		13.3	20	J	Ь	1112	060	10
Cavanau	John		12.2	12	6	A	LOSE	2&1	
Woolfolk	Raymond		13.4	13	6	В	WIN	2&1	20
	•								
Atkinson	Curtis		9.6	9	2	A	LOSE	3&1	
Knight	Melvin		10.6	10	2	В	WIN	3&1	20
Bell	Garrick		15.1	15	11		LOSE	2&1	
Kirkland	Keith		15.5	15	11	В	WIN	2&1	20
0	C-44		02.0	0.4			LODE	700	
Cosby White	Edward Eli		23.8	24 25	1		LOSE WIN	7&6 7&6	20
**nite	CII		25.4	23		В	AAIIA	100	20
Conrad	Michael		15.2	15	12	A	WIN	DEFAULT	20
Branson		'	15.6	15	12			DEFAULT	
Thomas	George		18.2	18	8	A	WIN	6&4	20
Smith	Allen		17.1	17	8	В	LOSE	6&4	
Lewis	Herbie	YES	18.5	14	10		LOSE	2&1	
LeBrew	Rod		14.8	15	10	В	WIN	2&1	20
1-44.	D I		101	10			11.051	COF	00
Jeffries	Darryl		10.1	10 11	3	A	WIN	6&5	20
Beatty	Calvin		11.0		3	В	LOSE	6&5	
Weekes	George		16.6	16	9	A	WIN	2&1	20
Rucker	_		17.8	18		В	LOSE	2&1	LU

## Riverview Stroke Play Results (net)

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Kirkland	Keith	15.5		15	84	69	1	50
Woolfolk	Raymond	13.4		13	82	69	1	50
White	Harold	19.3		19	89	70	3	30
Fraser	Earl	19.9		20	91	71	4	20
White	Eli	25.4		25	96	71	4	20
Thomas	George	18.2		18	89	71	4	20
Atkinson	Curtis	9.6		9	82	73	7	20
Knight	Melvin	10.6		10	84	74	8	20
Conrad	Michael	15.2		15	91	76	9	20
Rucker	Donald	17.8		18	94	76	9	20
Williams	Dan .	23.2		23	100	77	11	10
Cavanau	John	12.2		12	89	77	11	10
Weekes	George	16.6		16	94	78	13	10
Bethune	Derrick	14.3		14	92	78	13	10
Ward	Greg	13.7		14	93	79	15	10
Bell	Garrick	15.1		15	95	80	16	10
Jeffries	Darryl	10.1		10	90	80	16	10
Smith	Allen	17.1		17	98	81	18	10
Branson	Jesse	15.6		15	100	85	19	10
LeBrew	Rod	14.8		15	101	86	20	10
Eatman	Cleveland	20.4		20	107	87	21	10
Lewis	Herbie	18.5	YES	14	101	87	21	10
Cosby	Edward	23.8		24	112	88	23	10
Beatty	Calvin	11.0		11	105	94	24	10

## Riverview Gross Hole by Hole

	Riverview 20.	15																					
F	Riverview Countr	y Club	•																				
ross S	scores for Round 1 -		_																				
		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		our	10	11	12	13	14	15	16		18	IN	TOTA
Rank		Par	4	4	5	3	4	3	5	4		36	4	4	3	5	3	4	4	4	5	36	72
T1	ATKINSON, Curtis		4	5	6	3	4	4	6	4	5	41	5	3	4	6	3	5	5	6	4	41	82
	WOOLFOLK, Raymond		6	5	6	3	5	3	3	4	5	40	6	6	4	6	3	4	5	4	4	42	82
T3	KIRKLAND, Keith		5	4	5	3	4	3	6	5	4	39	4	7	4	6	3	5	5	5	6	45	84
	KNIGHT, Melvin		5	4	5	2	5	3	5	6	4	39	5	4	5	6	4	5	5	5	6	45	84
T5	CAVANAUGH, John C		3	4	6	4	3	5	6	4	6	41	4	6	4	6	4	8	4	8	4	48	89
	THOMAS, George		6	6	6	4	4	2	6	6	5	45	3	6	3	6	3	6	6	5	6	44	89
	WHITE, Harold J		6	3	5	3	5	4	5	4	4	39	5	5	4	8	5	6	5	5	7	50	89
8	JEFFRIES, Darryl		5	5	6	3	4	4	5	5	4	41	5	6	4	5	4	6	5	8	6	49	90
T9	CONRAD, Michael		5	5	6	5	4	4	5	5	6	45	5	4	4	7	4	5	5	6	6	46	91
	FRASER, Earl		5	5	6	4	4	5	4	4	4	41	5	8	5	6	3	8	5	5	5	50	91
11	BETHUNE, Demick		5	5	6	5	5	5	9	5	5	50	5	4	4	7	4	4	4	4	6	42	92
12	WARD, Greg R		5	5	6	4	6	4	5	6	4	45	6	5	4	10	3	5	4	4	7	48	93
T13	RUCKER, Donald		4	5	5	6	5	2	5	6	7	45	8	5	3	6	3	7	4	7	6	49	94
	WEEKES, George		6	5	5	5	4	5	4	5	6	45	7	4	4	9	3	6	6	5	5	49	9.
15	BELL, Garrick		6	4	6	5	6	4	5	4	5	45	6	6	4	6	3	5	6	7	7	50	95
16	WHITE, Eli		5	7	6	4	5	4	6	5	5	47	5	5	5	6	3	5	7	8	5	49	90
17	SMITH, Allen		5	6	7	5	4	5	6	4	5	47	5	6	4	8	5	7	5	6	5	51	98
T18	BRANSON, Jesse		8	8	5	4	5	2	5	6	8	51	6	7	5	7	4	6	5	4	5	49	10
	WILLIAMSON, Mr. Dat	n	5	8	7	4	4	6	5	4	4	47	5	6	6	8	3	8	5	6	6	53	10
T20	LEBREW, Rod		5	6	7	4	6	5	7	6	6	52	6	4	5	6	4	5	6	5	8	49	10
	LEWIS, Herbie		6	6	5	4	4	5	5	5	5	45	6	5	5	8	6	7	6	5	8	56	10
22	BEATTY, Calvin		6	8	7	5	8	4	5	5	5	53	6	5	4	8	5	8	5	5	6	52	10
23	EATMAN, Cleveland		5	6	7	4	4	6	9	7	5	53	6	5	5	7	4	7	7	6	7	54	10
24	COSBY,, Edward		5	8	6	4	6	6	6	5	5	51	7	7	6	8	4	7	7	7	8	61	11

### Riverview Skins & Skills

#### Hole Gross Winner

1	3	John C Cavanaugh	\$25
2	3	Harold J White	\$25
4	2	Melvin Knight	\$25
5	3	John C Cavanaugh	\$25
7	3	Raymond Woolfolk	\$25
10	3	George Thomas	\$25
11	3	Curtis Atkinson	\$25
13	5	Darryl Jeffries	\$25

<u>50/50</u> Mike Conrad \$30

## **Riverview Event Statistics**

# Riverview 2015 Riverview Country Club

Round 1 -- April 25, 2015

Hole#	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<b>Bogeys</b>	D. Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
1	310	4	5.25	9	0	1	2	13	7	1
2	317	4	5.54	4	0	1	4	9	5	5
3	483	5	5.92	15	0	0	7	12	5	0
4	107	3	4.04	12	0	1	5	11	6	1
5	340	4	4.75	16	0	1	11	7	4	1
6	189	3	4.17	10	0	3	3	8	7	3
7	462	5	5.54	18	1	2	11	7	1	2
8	344	4	5.00	13	0	0	8	9	6	1
9	381	4	5.08	11	0	0	7	11	4	2
10	344	4	5.46	5	0	1	2	10	8	3
11	303	4	5.38	6	0	1	5	7	7	4
12	160	3	4.38	7	0	0	2	13	7	2
13	552	5	6.92	2	0	0	1	11	4	8
14	132	3	3.75	17	0	0	11	9	3	1
15	296	4	6.04	1	0	0	2	8	5	9
16	385	4	5.29	8	0	0	4	12	5	3
17	340	4	5.67	3	0	0	4	9	5	6
18	477	5	5.96	14	0	3	5	9	4	3

#### Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 24

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2933	36	45.292	1	9	58	87	45	16
In	2989	36	48.833	0	5	36	88	48	39
Total	5922	72	94.125	1	14	94	175	93	55

### **Riverview Event Statistics**

# Riverview 2015 Riverview Country Club

Round 1 -- April 25, 2015

Hole#	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	D. Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
15	296	4	6.04	1	0	0	2	8	5	9
13	552	5	6.92	2	0	0	1	11	4	8
17	340	4	5.67	3	0	0	4	9	5	6
2	317	4	5.54	4	0	1	4	9	5	5
10	344	4	5.46	5	0	1	2	10	8	3
11	303	4	5.38	6	0	1	5	7	7	4
12	160	3	4.38	7	0	0	2	13	7	2
16	385	4	5.29	8	0	0	4	12	5	3
1	310	4	5.25	9	0	1	2	13	7	1
6	189	3	4.17	10	0	3	3	8	7	3
9	381	4	5.08	11	0	0	7	11	4	2
4	107	3	4.04	12	0	1	5	11	6	1
8	344	4	5.00	13	0	0	8	9	6	1
18	477	5	5.96	14	0	3	5	9	4	3
3	483	5	5.92	15	0	0	7	12	5	0
14	132	3	3.75	17	0	0	11	9	3	1
5	340	4	4.75	16	0	1	11	7	4	1
7	462	5	5.54	18	1	2	11	7	1	2

#### Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 24

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2933	36	45.292	1	9	58	87	45	16
In	2989	36	48.833	0	5	36	88	48	39
Total	5922	72	94.125	1	14	94	175	93	55